Forr,]8937 Report of Organizational Actions

(December 2011) Affecting Basis of Securities OMB No. 15452224
Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service P See separate instructions.
Reporting Issuer
1 Issuer's name 2 Issuer's employer identification number (EIN)
PACE HIGH YIELD INVESTMENTS 20-4430162
3 Name of contact for additional information |4 Telephone No. of contact 5 Email address of contact
http://www.ubs.com/us/en/asset_management/
UBS (800) 647-1568 individual_investors/ii_contact.html
6 Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address) of contact 7 City, town, or post office, state, and Zip code of contact
1285 Avenue of the Americas, 12th Floor New York, NY 10019
8 Date of action 9 Classification and description
7/31/2016 Common Stock - Regulated Investment Company
10 CUSIP number 11 Serial number(s) 12 Ticker symbol 13  Account number(s)
See attached N/A See attached N/A

=gl Organizational Action Attach additional statements if needed. See back of form for additional questions.

14  Describe the organizational action and, if applicable, the date of the action or the date against which shareholders' ownership is measured for
the actionp PACE High Yield Investments paid monthly distributions to common

shareholders from January through July 2016. A portion of the distributions
constitutes a non-taxable return of capital. See attached for details.

15 Describe the quantitative effect of the organizational action on the basis of the security in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per
share or as a percentage of old basis p L€ distributions that constitute a non-taxable return of

capital will decrease a U.S. taxpayer's basis in shares of PACE High Yield
Investments. See attached.

16 Describe the calculation of the change in basis and the data that supports the calculation, such as the market values of securities and the
valuation datesp AL _the close of the Fund's fiscal year on 7/31/2016, the Fund's current

& accumulated E&P was calculated under IRC Section 312 as modified by Sec. 852 (c) for

a Regulated Investment Company (RIC) and the regulations thereunder. The amount of E&P

was compared to the amount of the Fund's fiscal year distributions to shareholders.

Distributions in excess of E&P were recharacterized as return of capital and should be

applied as a reduction in each shareholder's tax basis in the applicable shares.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate Instructions. Form 8937 (12-2011)
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EYHIll Organizational Action (continued)

17  List the applicable Internal Revenue Code section(s) and subsection(s) upon which the tax treatment is based p» Internal Revenue

Code Sections 301, 316, 852

18 Can any resulting loss be recognized? p NO

19  Provide any other information necessary to implement the adjustment, such as the reportable tax year p The organizational
action is reportable with respect to calendar year 2016. Shareholders should consult

their tax advisors regarding the effect of the non-taxable return of capital in light
of their individual circumstances.

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and
belief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.
Sign
Here "A signed copy IS maintained by the issuer"
Signature p» Date p
Print your name p» Title P
Print/Type preparer's name Preparer's signature Date Check it | PTIN
Paid self-employed
Preparer —— —
Use OnIy Firm's name | 2 Firm's EIN_ P>
Firm's address P> Phone no.

Send Form 8937 (including accompanying statements) to: Department of the Treasury, Internal Revenue Service, Ogden, UT 84201-0054
JSA
5W9505 1.000
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PACE High Yield Investments - Return of Capital Analysis

Shareholders of record on distribution date listed below will decrease their tax basis as follows:

Share Class
Class A

Class C
Class Y

Class P

Distribution Date
1/21/2016
2/18/2016
3/22/2016
4/21/2016
5/23/2016
6/22/2016
7/21/2016

1/21/2016
2/18/2016
3/22/2016
4/21/2016
5/23/2016
6/22/2016
7/21/2016

1/21/2016
2/18/2016
3/22/2016
4/21/2016
5/23/2016
6/22/2016
7/21/2016

1/21/2016
2/18/2016
3/22/2016
4/21/2016
5/23/2016
6/22/2016
7/21/2016

Cusip
69373W780

69373W814

69373W822

69373W830

Share Class

Class A
Class A
Class A
Class A
Class A
Class A
Class A

Class C
Class C
Class C
Class C
Class C
Class C
Class C

Class Y
Class Y
Class Y
Class Y
Class Y
Class Y
Class Y

Class P
Class P
Class P
Class P
Class P
Class P
Class P

Ticker Symbol
PHIAX

PHYCX
PHDYX

PHYPX

Total Distribution

Total Return of Capital

21,249.88
21,151.24
19,706.48
19,604.15
19,591.74
19,135.79
18,230.19

15,540.80
15,720.99
15,500.76
15,968.21
15,243.22
14,807.87
14,272.60

5,401.21
5,469.28
5,519.97
5,704.20
4,709.96
4,250.56
4,290.70

1,954,740.47
1,967,318.89
2,020,578.43
2,080,712.03
2,032,630.48
1,992,407.91
2,032,286.88

4,702.45
4,680.62
4,360.90
4,338.26
4,335.51
4,234.61
4,034.21

3,439.07
3,478.94
3,430.21
3,533.65
3,373.22
3,276.88
3,158.42

1,195.25
1,210.31
1,221.53
1,262.30
1,042.28

940.62

949.50

432,570.16
435,353.68
447,139.63
460,446.77
449,806.67
440,905.70
449,730.63

Return of Capital Per Share

$0.009936
$0.010025
$0.010179
$0.010467
$0.010357
$0.010091
$0.010334

$0.009162
$0.009316
$0.009405
$0.009693
$0.009383
$0.009162
$0.009339

$0.010334
$0.010423
$0.010622
$0.010910
$0.010666
$0.010401
$0.010688

$0.010224
$0.010268
$0.010467
$0.010755
$0.010511
$0.010268
$0.010511


https://2,032,286.88
https://1,992,407.91
https://2,032,630.48
https://2,080,712.03
https://2,020,578.43
https://1,967,318.89
https://1,954,740.47
https://4,290.70
https://4,250.56
https://4,709.96
https://5,704.20
https://5,519.97
https://5,469.28
https://5,401.21
https://14,272.60
https://14,807.87
https://15,243.22
https://15,968.21
https://15,500.76
https://15,720.99
https://15,540.80
https://18,230.19
https://19,135.79
https://19,591.74
https://19,604.15
https://19,706.48
https://21,151.24
https://21,249.88



