See separate instructions.

.

Part Reporting Issuer					
1 Issuer's name			2 Issuer's employer identification number (EIN)		
PACE HIGH YIELD INVESTMENTS			20-4430162		
3 Name of contact for additional information 4 Telephone No. of contact		5 Email address of contact			
			http://www.ubs.com/us/en/asset_management		
UBS	(800) 64	7-1568	individual_investors/ii_contact.html		
6 Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not	t delivered to stre	et address) of contact	7 City, town, or post office, state, and Zip code of contact		
1285 Avenue of the Americas,	. 12th Flo	or	New York, NY 10019		
8 Date of action		ification and description			
7/01/0016					
7/31/2016 10 CUSIP number 11 Serial nun		n Stock - Regulated	Investment Company 13 Account number(s)		
10 CUSIP number 11 Serial nun	nber(s)		13 Account number(s)		
See attached N/A		See attached	N/A		
Part II Organizational Action Attach	additional state	ements if needed. See back	of form for additional questions.		
14 Describe the organizational action and, if	applicable, the d	ate of the action or the date aga	ainst which shareholders' ownership is measured for		
the action ► PACE High Yield	Investment	s paid monthly dist	ributions to common		
shareholders from January the	rough July	2016. A portion of	the distributions		
constitutes a non-taxable ret	turn of ca	pital. See attached	for details.		
		-			
15 Describe the quantitative effect of the org	janizational actio The distril	n on the basis of the security in	the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per tute a non-taxable return of		
share or as a percentage of old basis ► _		a hadia in change	f DACE Wigh Wighd		
capital will decrease a U.S.	taxpayer	s basis in shares o	I PACE HIGH IIEIG		
Investments. See attached.					
16 Describe the calculation of the change in	basis and the o	data that supports the calculation	on, such as the market values of securities and the		
valuation dates <a> At the close d	of the Fun	d's fiscal year on	7/31/2016, the Fund's current		
& accumulated E&P was calcula	ated under	IRC Section 312 as	modified by Sec. 852(c) for		
a Regulated Investment Compar	ny (RIC) a	nd the regulations	thereunder. The amount of E&P		
was compared to the amount of	f the Fund	's fiscal year dist	ributions to shareholders.		
Distributions in excess of E&	&P were re	characterized as re	turn of capital and should be		
applied as a reduction in eac	ch shareho	lder's tax basis in	the applicable shares.		

Part II	Organizational Action (co			
7 List th	o applicable Internal Revenue Co	ode section(s) and subsection(s) upon wh	ich tha tay traatmant is based.	Internal Revenu
7 List the Code Sec	ctions 301, 316, 852			•
	· · · ·			
8 Can ar	ny resulting loss be recognized?	NO		
9 Provide	e any other information necessar	ry to implement the adjustment, such as t		e organizational
ction i	is reportable with r	espect to calendar year	2016. Shareholders	should consult
ction i heir ta	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin	espect to calendar year of the effect of the non-	2016. Shareholders	should consult
ction i heir ta	is reportable with r	espect to calendar year of the effect of the non-	2016. Shareholders	should consult
ction i heir ta	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin	espect to calendar year of the effect of the non-	2016. Shareholders	should consult
ction i heir ta	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin	espect to calendar year of the effect of the non-	2016. Shareholders	should consult
ction i heir ta	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin	espect to calendar year of the effect of the non-	2016. Shareholders	should consult
ction i heir ta	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin	espect to calendar year of the effect of the non-	2016. Shareholders	should consult
ction i heir ta	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin	espect to calendar year of the effect of the non-	2016. Shareholders	should consult
ction i heir ta	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin	espect to calendar year of the effect of the non-	2016. Shareholders	should consult
ction i heir ta	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin	espect to calendar year of the effect of the non-	2016. Shareholders	should consult
ction i heir ta	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin	espect to calendar year of the effect of the non-	2016. Shareholders	should consult
ction i heir ta	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin	espect to calendar year of the effect of the non-	2016. Shareholders	should consult
ction i heir ta f their	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin r individual circums	respect to calendar year ng the effect of the non- tances.	2016. Shareholders	s should consult capital in light
U	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin r individual circums	espect to calendar year of the effect of the non-	2016. Shareholders -taxable return of 	and to the best of my knowledge and
uction i cheir ta of their	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin r individual circums	respect to calendar year ag the effect of the non- itances.	2016. Shareholders -taxable return of 	and to the best of my knowledge and
Sign lere	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin r individual circums nder penalties of perjury, I declare th elief, it is true, correct, and complete.	nespect to calendar year ng the effect of the non- stances.	2016. Shareholders -taxable return of -taxable return of 	and to the best of my knowledge and
Sign lere	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin r individual circums nder penalties of perjury, I declare th elief, it is true, correct, and complete.	respect to calendar year ag the effect of the non- itances.	2016. Shareholders -taxable return of panying schedules and statements, s based on all information of which prep	and to the best of my knowledge and
Sign lere Si	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin r individual circums nder penalties of perjury, I declare th elief, it is true, correct, and complete ignature ► <u>"A signed cop</u>	nespect to calendar year ng the effect of the non- stances.	2016. Shareholders -taxable return of panying schedules and statements, i based on all information of which prep issuer" Date ►	and to the best of my knowledge and
Sign lere Sign	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin r individual circums nder penalties of perjury, I declare th elief, it is true, correct, and complete.	nespect to calendar year ng the effect of the non- stances.	2016. Shareholders -taxable return of -taxable return of 	and to the best of my knowledge and parer has any knowledge.
Action i their ta of their Sign Here Si Paid	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin r individual circums nder penalties of perjury, I declare th elief, it is true, correct, and complete. ignature r "A signed cop rint your name	respect to calendar year ig the effect of the non- itances. nat I have examined this return, including accom . Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is I by is maintained by the i	2016. Shareholders -taxable return of panying schedules and statements, based on all information of which prep issuer " Date	and to the best of my knowledge and
Sign lere Paid Preparer	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin r individual circums nder penalties of perjury, I declare th elief, it is true, correct, and complete. ignature ▶ "A signed cop rint your name ▶ Print/Type preparer's name	respect to calendar year ig the effect of the non- itances. nat I have examined this return, including accom . Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is I by is maintained by the i	2016. Shareholders -taxable return of panying schedules and statements, based on all information of which prep issuer " Date	and to the best of my knowledge and parer has any knowledge.
iction i heir ta of their Sign lere Siad	is reportable with r ax advisors regardin r individual circums nder penalties of perjury, I declare th elief, it is true, correct, and complete. ignature ▶ "A signed cop rint your name ▶ Print/Type preparer's name	respect to calendar year ig the effect of the non- itances. nat I have examined this return, including accom . Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is I by is maintained by the i	2016. Shareholders -taxable return of panying schedules and statements, based on all information of which prep issuer " Date	and to the best of my knowledge and parer has any knowledge.

PACE High Yield Investments - Return of Capital Analysis

Shareholders of record on distribution date listed below will decrease their tax basis as follows:

<u>Share Class</u> Class A	<u>CUSIP</u> 69373W780	<u>Ticker Symbol</u> PHIAX
Class C	69373W814	РНҮСХ
Class Y	69373W822	PHDYX
Class P	69373W830	РНҮРХ

Distribution Date	Share Class	Total Distribution	Total Return of Capital	Return of Capital Per Share
1/21/2016	Class A	21,249.88	4,702.45	\$ 0.009936
2/18/2016	Class A	21,151.24	4,680.62	\$ 0.010025
3/22/2016	Class A	19,706.48	4,360.90	\$ 0.010179
4/21/2016	Class A	19,604.15	4,338.26	\$ 0.010467
5/23/2016	Class A	19,591.74	4,335.51	\$ 0.010357
6/22/2016	Class A	19,135.79	4,234.61	\$ 0.010091
7/21/2016	Class A	18,230.19	4,034.21	\$ 0.010334
1/21/2016	Class C	15,540.80	3,439.07	\$ 0.009162
2/18/2016	Class C	15,720.99	3,478.94	\$ 0.009316
3/22/2016	Class C	15,500.76	3,430.21	\$ 0.009405
4/21/2016	Class C	15,968.21	3,533.65	\$ 0.009693
5/23/2016	Class C	15,243.22	3,373.22	\$ 0.009383
6/22/2016	Class C	14,807.87	3,276.88	\$ 0.009162
7/21/2016	Class C	14,272.60	3,158.42	\$ 0.009339
1/21/2016	Class Y	5,401.21	1,195.25	\$ 0.010334
2/18/2016	Class Y	5,469.28	1,210.31	\$ 0.010423
3/22/2016	Class Y	5,519.97	1,221.53	\$ 0.010622
4/21/2016	Class Y	5,704.20	1,262.30	\$ 0.010910
5/23/2016	Class Y	4,709.96	1,042.28	\$ 0.010666
6/22/2016	Class Y	4,250.56	940.62	\$ 0.010401
7/21/2016	Class Y	4,290.70	949.50	\$ 0.010688
1/21/2016	Class P	1,954,740.47	432,570.16	\$0.010224
2/18/2016	Class P	1,967,318.89	435,353.68	\$ 0.010268
3/22/2016	Class P	2,020,578.43	447,139.63	\$ 0.010467
4/21/2016	Class P	2,080,712.03	460,446.77	\$ 0.010755
5/23/2016	Class P	2,032,630.48	449,806.67	\$ 0.010511
6/22/2016	Class P	1,992,407.91	440,905.70	\$ 0.010268
7/21/2016	Class P	2,032,286.88	449,730.63	\$0.010511